Insured Motorist — April 2024

The insured motorist rate is calculated using the total number of insured vehicles
divided by the total number of registered vehicles. The data is captured once a
month.

The vehicle types used in the calculation is the total number of non-commercial
vehicles, which excludes motorcycles, fleet vehicles, trucks with a gross vehicle
weight over 26,000 pounds, recreational vehicles, motor homes, trailers, buses and
for-hire passengers.

County Name | Registered Count | Insured Count Pct Insured
Alachua 175,997 165,291 93.9169
Baker 21,856 20,522 93.8964
Bay 154,050 141,734 92.0052
Bradford 20,635 19,406 94.0441
Brevard 503,794 476,686 94.6192
Broward 1,339,831 1,250,041 93.2984
Calhoun 9,618 9,034 93.9281
Charlotte 171,761 163,219 95.0268
Citrus 136,597 129,395 94.7276
Clay 175,011 163,907 93.6553
Collier 351,798 334,331 95.0349
Columbia 53,248 49,973 93.8495
Desoto 24,104 22,436 93.0800
Dixie 12,976 12,094 93.2028
Duval 702,556 647,822 92.2093
Escambia 232,109 210,564 90.7177
Flagler 108,907 103,495 95.0306
Franklin 9,367 8,671 92.5697
Gadsden 35,987 33,137 92.0805
Gilchrist 15,063 14,216 94.3770
Glades 7,513 6,982 92.9323
Gulf 13,323 12,348 92.6818
Hamilton 10,124 9,305 91.9103
Hardee 18,472 17,182 93.0165

Hendry 33,445 31,115 93.0333



County Name

Hernando
Highlands
Hillsborough
Holmes
Indian River
Jackson
Jefferson
Lafayette
Lake

Lee

Leon

Levy
Liberty
Madison
Manatee
Marion
Martin
Miami-Dade
Monroe
Nassau
Okaloosa
Okeechobee
Orange
Osceola
Palm Beach
Pasco
Pinellas
Polk
Putnam
Santa Rosa
Sarasota
Seminole
St Johns

Registered Count

157,686
79,217
1,024,418
14,738
138,766
36,394
13,595
5,815
315,239
625,386
179,806
38,707
5,288
14,667
336,795
313,527
138,368
1,833,689
73,212
88,629
179,131
30,052
985,410
316,027
1,091,544
443,622
702,130
554,213
56,920
162,210
378,406
341,071
245,105

Insured Count

149,328
74,750
957,205
13,729
131,738
33,889
12,104
5,495
298,904
588,112
168,602
35,720
4,971
13,622
317,161
295,267
131,720
1,708,851
67,998
83,431
161,838
28,172
920,873
295,803
1,023,359
420,030
665,171
519,467
53,089
149,241
358,791
324,619
234,005

Pct Insured

94.6996
94.3611
93.4389
93.1538
94.9354
93.1170
89.0327
94.4970
94.8182
94.0398
93.7688
92.2830
94.0053
92.8752
94.1703
94.1759
95.1954
93.1920
92.8782
94.1351
90.3462
93.7442
93.4507
93.6005
93.7533
94.6820
94.7362
93.7306
93.2695
92.0048
94.8164
95.1764
95.4713



County Name

St Lucie
Sumter
Suwannee
Taylor
Union
Volusia
Wakulla
Walton
Washington
Total:

Registered Count

278,119
110,929
36,185
16,255
9,333
452,070
28,647
77,670
20,082
16,287,215

Insured Count

261,945
105,712
33,525
15,187
8,748
427,533
27,102
71,907
18,823
15,270,443

Pct Insured

94.1845
95.2970
92.6489
93.4297
93.7319
94.5723
94.6068
92.5801
93.7307
93.7572%



